

Product Information Sheet – awaiting updated front of pack image.



ISSUE DATE: 11th September, 2022

PRODUCT CODE: 5202718

PRODUCT WEIGHT: 125g e 4.4oz

CU GTIN-13: 5055037003598

COMMODITY CODE: 18069039(00)

PRODUCT NAME: Elizabeth Shaw Milk Cinnamon Stars 125g x 8.

TU GTIN-14: 05055037054453

MEURSING CODE: 7863.

SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:

Colian UK Limited,
1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK.

CONTACT:

Tel: 0800 988 0963

Product Description: Milk chocolate with cinnamon flavouring and sugar crisps. Contains 45 chocolates.

Storage conditions: Keep cool and dry.

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, anhydrous **milk** fat, **wheat** starch, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, cinnamon, natural cinnamon flavouring, glucose syrup, natural colours: carrot, safflower and spirulina extracts, natural vanilla flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: beeswax.

Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% min.; milk solids 14% min.

Allergy Advice. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Also, may contain peanuts and nuts.

Lily O'Brien's

Elizabeth Shaw

Colian UK Limited | 1 Glentworth Court | Lime Kiln Close | Stoke Gifford | Bristol BS34 8SR

Colian UK Limited is a private company registered in England and Wales (number 3737259) at the above address.

tel (+44) 0117 959 9810 | www.colian.com | www.lilyobriens.co.uk | www.elizabethshaw.co.uk

NUTRITION INFORMATION - Typical Values:	Per 100g	Per Chocolate
ENERGY	2214 kJ 530 kcal	61 kJ 15 kcal
FAT - of which saturates	30 g 19 g	0.8 g 0.5 g
CARBOHYDRATE - of which sugars	58 g 56 g	1.6 g 1.6 g
FIBRE	3.0 g	0.1 g
PROTEIN	5.6 g	0.2 g
SALT	0.10 g	0 g

Current artwork identifier: DU850-V2

DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN SOURCE	WHEAT		

SHELF-LIFE: 12 Months

Product HFSS Nutrient Profile Score i.e. A - C* Points = 23 = Less healthy, if eat 100g.

Total A Points = 26.
Total C* Points = 3.

Ti = 34; Hi = 7; Ti-Hi = 238.

Typical Consumer Unit Packaging Weights

Paper & Cardboard = 15.3 g.
White <30% recycled PP film bag = 2.00 g.

